TCR5FM series
2025-07-15
Rev.2.0
1 © 2025
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR5FM series
Ultra high Ripple rejection ratio, 500 mA CMOS Low Dropout Regulator in ultra small package

CONTROL
GND
 Note: Center electrode should be connected to GND or Open
VIN
1
2
4
3
TCR5FM series
2025-07-15
Rev.2.0
© 2025
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation 3
7. List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
Top Marking (Top view)
Example: TCR5FM28A (2.8 V output)
Product No. Output voltage(V) Marking
TCR5FM09A 0.9 0W9
TCR5FM095A* 0.95 0WK
TCR5FM10A* 1.0 1W0
TCR5FM105A* 1.05 1WA
TCR5FM11A* 1.1 1W1
TCR5FM115A* 1.15 1WB
TCR5FM12A 1.2 1W2
TCR5FM125A* 1.25 1WC
TCR5FM13A* 1.3 1W3
TCR5FM15A* 1.5 1W5
TCR5FM16A* 1.6 1W6
TCR5FM17A* 1.7 1W7
TCR5FM18A 1.8 1W8
TCR5FM1825A 1.825 1WL
TCR5FM185A* 1.85 1WJ
TCR5FM19A* 1.9 1W9
TCR5FM20A* 2.0 2W0
TCR5FM22A 2.2 2W2
TCR5FM225A 2.25 2WC
TCR5FM25A* 2.5 2W5
TCR5FM26A* 2.6 2W6
TCR5FM27A* 2.7 2W7
TCR5FM28A 2.8 2W8
TCR5FM285A 2.85 2WJ
TCR5FM29A 2.9 2W9
TCR5FM30A 3.0 3W0
TCR5FM31A* 3.1 3W1
TCR5FM32A* 3.2 3W2
TCR5FM33A* 3.3 3W3
TCR5FM35A* 3.5 3W5
TCR5FM36A* 3.6 3W6
TCR5FM41A* 4.1 4W1
TCR5FM42A* 4.2 4W2
TCR5FM45A* 4.5 4W5
TCR5FM50A 5.0 5W0
2W8
INDEX
Lot code
Please ask your local retailer about the devices with (*) or other output voltages.